
Request for Proposals  
Architectural/Engineering Services 

Montebello Elementary/Middle School 
Category I 

Potential Subcontracting Opportunities 

RFP Issue Date: August 22, 2019 
Pre-Proposal Date: August 30, 2019  
Proposal Due Date: September 20, 2019

MBE Goal: A minimum overall participation goal of 31% has been established for this procurement with 
the sub goals as follows: 6% for African-American Firms, 2% for Hispanic-American Firms, and 9% for 
Women- Owned Firms.

Scope of Work: You may access the scope of work, a redacted copy of the feasibility, and the pre-
proposal attendee list via the following link:  
https://mdstad.sharefile.com/d-s2aa327cd56243cb8 

The list of pre-qualified Category I firms can be found below. For more information or to express interest in 
subcontracting opportunities for this procurement please contact the firms directly. 

Bowie Gridley Architects marketing@bowiegridley.com 

Cannon Design mglaros@cannondesign.com 

Cho Benn Holback & Associates mnook@quinnevans.com 

Colimore Architects, Inc. JColimore@colimore.com 

Crabtree, Rohrbaugh, and Associates lwalls@cra-architects.com 

Design Collective/ Samaha Associates JV fmarino@designcollective.com 

DLR Group | Sorg + SP Arch, Inc. JV ssarin@dlrgroup.com 

Gilbert Architects, Inc. tomg@gilbertarchitects.com 

Grimm + Parker jburcky@gparch.com 

GWWO, Inc. phume@gwwoinc.com 

Hord Coplan Macht pwinebrenner@hcm2.com 

JRS Architects, Inc. acastro@jrsarchitects.com 

Lance Bailey & Associates, Inc. ansar@lancebailey.com 

Little Diversified Architectural Consulting bbuffington@littleonline.com 

Marks, Thomas Architects michaelb@marks-thomas.com 

Mimar McKissick, LLC vmckissick@mimarmckissick.com 

Moody Nolan lnunnelly@moodynolan.com 

Moseley Architects ejohnson@moseleyarchitects.com 

Penza Bailey Architects/Newman Architects, PC JV dbailey@penzabailey.com 

Perkins Eastman s.odonnell@perkinseastman.com

Prime AE Group, Inc./ Leo A Daly JV jthoemke@primeeng.com 

Ross Barney Architects crb@r-barc.com 

Schrader Group Architecture dschrader@sgarc.com 

Smolen Emr Ilkovitch Architects (SEI) rilkovitch@seiarch.com 

Stantec Architecture, Inc. derk.jeffrey@stantec.com 

STV, Inc. anthony.corteal@stvinc.com 

The Lukmire Partnership glukmire@lukmire.com 

USA Architects tschell@usaarchitects.com 



Waldon Studio Architects/ Hughes Group JV rwaldon@waldonstudio.com 

Whitman, Requardt, & Associates (WRA) dmccormick@wrallp.com 

Ziger/ Snead, LLP sziger@zigersnead.com 

 


